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Tennis
Tennis
Horse Racing
Soccer
Golf
Golf
Cricket
Motorcycling
Motorsport
Tennis
Rugby Union
Athletics
Tennis
Gymnastics
Golf
Golf
Motorsport
Motorsport
Cricket
Cricket
Various
Boxing
Boxing
Skiing
Sailing
Cricket
Cricket
Cricket
Rugby Union
Soccer
Tennis
Bobsleigh
Soccer
Cricket
Skiing
Cricket
Horse Racing
Skiing
Horse Racing
     Skiing

Bali, Indonesia
Basel, Switzerland

Melbourne, Australia
Europe

Jumeirah, Dubai, UAE
Shanghai, China

Ahmedabad, India
Valencia, Spain

Sao Paulo, Brazil
San Diego, California

Europe
New York

Paris, France
Metz, France

Lake Buena Vista, Florida
Sentosa, Singapore

Cardiff, Wales
Yas Marina, UAE
Hyderabad, India

Dubai, UAE
Guangzhou, China

Manchester, UK
Dallas, Texas
Levi, Finland
Dubai, UAE

Galle, Sri Lanka
Nagpur, India

Abu Dhabi, UAE
Europe

BDO Field, Toronto, Canada
London, England
Whistler, Canada

Europe
Colombo, Sri Lanka

Lake Louise, Canada
Brisbane, Australia
Newbury, England

Aspen, Colorado
Tokyo, Japan

Lake Louise, Canada

WTA Tournament of Champions
ATP Swiss Indoors Basel
Emirates Melbourne Cup
UEFA Champions League Matchday 4
Dubai World Championship
WGC-HSBC Champions
India v New Zealand, 1st Test
Moto GP rd 18, season finale
Formula 1 Brazilian Grand Prix
Fed Cup Final, USA v Italy
Autumn Internationals
New York City Marathon
ATP BNP Paribas Masters
Trampoline World Championships
Children’s Miracle Network Classic
Barclays Singapore Open
WRC Wales Rally GB
Formula 1 Abu Dhabi Grand Prix
India v New Zealand, 2nd Test
Pakistan v South Africa, 1st Test
Asian Games
D. Haye v A. Harrison (WBA H’weight)
A. Margarito v M. Pacquiao (Lt Mid’weight)
Alpine World Cup
Louis Vuitton Trophy – Dubai
Sri Lanka v West Indies, 1st Test
India v New Zealand, 3rd Test
Pakistan v South Africa, 2nd Test
Autumn Internationals
MLS Cup 2010
ATP World Tour Finals
World Cup starts
UEFA Champions League Matchday 5
Sri Lanka v West Indies, 2nd Test
Alpine World Cup
Australia v England, 1st Test
Hennessy Cognac Gold Cup
Alpine World Cup
Japan Cup
Alpine World Cup

1-7
1-7
2
2-3
2-28
4-7
4-8
5-7
5-7
6-7
6/13
7
7-14
11-13
11-14
11-14
11-14
12-14
12-16
12-16
12-27
13
13
13-14
13-28
15-19
20-24
20-24
20/27
21
21-27
22-28
23-24
23-27
24-28
25-29
27
27-28
28
30-Dec 5


