World sport calendar			
November			
1-7	Tennis	WTA Tournament of Champions	Bali, Indonesia
1-7	Tennis	ATP Swiss Indoors Basel	Basel, Switzerland
2	Horse Racing	Emirates Melbourne Cup	Melbourne, Australia
2-3	Soccer	UEFA Champions League Matchday 4	4 Europe
2-28	Golf	Dubai World Championship	Jumeirah, Dubai, UAE
4-7	Golf	WGC-HSBC Champions	Shanghai, China
4-8	Cricket	India v New Zealand, 1st Test	Ahmedabad, India
5-7	Motorcycling	Moto GP rd 18, season finale	Valencia, Spain
5-7	Motorsport	Formula 1 Brazilian Grand Prix	Sao Paulo, Brazil
6-7	Tennis	Fed Cup Final, USA v Italy	San Diego, California
6/13	Rugby Union	Autumn Internationals	Europe
7	Athletics	New York City Marathon	New York
7-14	Tennis	ATP BNP Paribas Masters	Paris, France
11-13	Gymnastics	Trampoline World Championships	Metz, France
11-14	Golf	Children's Miracle Network Classic La	ke Buena Vista, Florida
11-14	Golf	Barclays Singapore Open	Sentosa, Singapore
11-14	Motorsport	WRC Wales Rally GB	Cardiff, Wales
12-14	Motorsport	Formula 1 Abu Dhabi Grand Prix	Yas Marina, UAE
12-16	Cricket	India v New Zealand, 2nd Test	Hyderabad, India
12-16	Cricket	Pakistan v South Africa, 1st Test	Dubai, UAE
12-27	Various	Asian Games	Guangzhou, China
13	Boxing	D. Haye v A. Harrison (WBA H'weight)	t) Manchester, UK
13	Boxing	A. Margarito v M. Pacquiao (Lt Mid'we	eight) Dallas, Texas
13-14	Skiing	Alpine World Cup	Levi, Finland
13-28	Sailing	Louis Vuitton Trophy – Dubai	Dubai, UAE
15-19	Cricket	Sri Lanka v West Indies, 1st Test	Galle, Sri Lanka
20-24	Cricket	India v New Zealand, 3rd Test	Nagpur, India
20-24	Cricket	Pakistan v South Africa, 2nd Test	Abu Dhabi, UAE
20/27	Rugby Union	Autumn Internationals	Europe
21	Soccer		Field, Toronto, Canada
21-27	Tennis	ATP World Tour Finals	London, England
22-28	Bobsleigh	World Cup starts	Whistler, Canada
23-24	Soccer	UEFA Champions League Matchday 5	
23-27	Cricket	Sri Lanka v West Indies, 2nd Test	Colombo, Sri Lanka
24-28	Skiing	Alpine World Cup	Lake Louise, Canada
25-29	Cricket	Australia v England, 1st Test	Brisbane, Australia
27		Hennessy Cognac Gold Cup	Newbury, England
27-28	Skiing	Alpine World Cup	Aspen, Colorado

Tokyo, Japan

© GRAPHIC NEWS

Lake Louise, Canada

28

30-Dec 5 Skiing

Horse Racing Japan Cup

Source: Sports federations. All dates subject to change

Alpine World Cup